
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028351-2025 

Tender

BU182024 Anti Microbial Resistance Analysis

Prifysgol Bangor / Bangor University

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028351

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05086b (view related notices)

Published 29 May 2025, 10:23am

Scope 

Reference

BU182025

Description

Bangor University is seeking to appoint a supplier to establish a contract for continued Anti-
Microbial Resistance analysis services to assist us in our research. Examples of required
services include DNA extraction from samples, the customisation of the analytical pipeline
and screening of targeted antibiotic resistance genes. The intended scope of the contract
will encompass a requirement for both the analytical activity itself and the provision of
associated results to the Contracting Authority. The contracting Authority is using
eTenderWales to conduct this procurement process- the designated eTenderWales ITT
reference is itt_117592

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028351-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028351-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05086b


Page 2 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£192,000 excluding VAT

£240,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 31 July 2026

Possible extension to 31 July 2027

2 years

Description of possible extension:

This contract can be extended only once for a period of 12 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy
services

Contract locations



Page 3 to 6

UKL12 - Gwynedd

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

11 June 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

24 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Bangor University are using eTenderWales to conduct this procurement process, which can
be found at:

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 4 to 6

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

8 July 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Methodology and
Approach

Quality 54.00%

Commercial Price 29.00%
Service Delivery Quality 13.00%
Data Protection Quality 4.00%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes



Page 5 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Prifysgol Bangor / Bangor University

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTPM-4795-PZBG

Finance Office

Bangor

LL57 2TR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Carmel Lone

Telephone: +441248382832

Email: c.lone@bangor.ac.uk

Website: http://www.bangor.ac.uk

Region: UKL12 - Gwynedd

mailto:c.lone@bangor.ac.uk
http://www.bangor.ac.uk


Page 6 to 6

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Prifysgol Bangor / Bangor University


		2025-07-08T01:32:12+0100
	TCPDF




